P ad: 1k
(1A &t
SEALTV/T
ake—
e—up mechanism for singl
gle needle (ty
pe S)

28




KRR (1K &L, SAA4T) /Thread take—up mechanism for single needle (type S)

(%] A [=]
No.| RO S g 8 % 08 LS DESCRIPTION
m
PARTS No.| €| ® | 2 |QTY
1 161026CC x| x| x| 1 |sIETEGR) NEEDLE BAR BRACKET COMPLETE
2 161026 x| x| x| 1 [#tELE NEEDLE BAR BRACKET
2 ggggg—gé * | % | % 1 fﬁﬁéf? NEEDLE BAR BRACKET SHAFT
- x| x| x| 1 =+ RUBBER SHEET
5 160030 x| | x| 2 éﬂii’auuimt"y PIN
6 160044 x| k[ x| 1 |#EBEREEEAL—IL GUIDE RAIL, NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
; 23(1) :13 2 * [ % | x| 2 gﬁ#ﬂ%;ﬁzm L—ILit SCREW M3X0.5 L=6
6 x| k[ x| 1 |4 NEEDLE BAR

1? (E;g 321553 |« [ = 1 gé;@g SET SCREW, SM3.17X40 L=4.5

x| x| x| 1 |8 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
12 (37134 * | x [ x| 1 [#tEfafEal SCREW M4X0.7 L=10
13 161006 | x| x| 1 |BEREAE SLIDE BLOCK, NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
14 (60034 * [ % | x| 1 |#ELTEEZ—IL/(T OIL TUBE, 110
12 ggggf * | % | % 1 ggiﬁ,ﬁ_’}} OIL WICK, 700

* | x| % 1 ¢ SRR SPONGE
17 (30046 kx| x| 1 |EELERRUTLE SCREW M4X0.7 L=6
; g 641 81422 x| x| x| 1 ;gt >Mg THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER HINGED STUD

* | o | % 2 = C SCREW M6X1 L=8
21 161034 x| x| x| 1 |KEEUHS OIL WICK
22 (61040 * | % [ x| 1 |RFE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
23 161005 x| x [ x| 1 [$tEHISH NEEDLE BAR CLANK ROD
gg :g%g x| x| x| 1 fg*}gg " NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME

x| x| x| 1 |XFEEEmS OIL WICK
26 /10523 x| % | x| 1 ﬁﬂ%’]ii’ﬂ:“p STUD
27 (10726 k[ ok [k |1 BRSO OEVHES OIL WICK
gg ;???g * | x| % 1 g%gj&ybt‘“/j N3 RUBBER CAP

x| x| x| 1 [ SCREW M3X0.5 L=10
30 [NO123 x| x| x| 1 |4tDPx17 #23 NEEDLE, DPx17 (#23)
34 160043 * [ k| x| 1 |EELTEEARILGED BUSHING,
gg 22(1361920 * | x| % 1 ggiﬁggiﬁ)b(iﬁ) BUSHING, B

* * * 2 |& SRy v— WASHER
37 (60039 x | k| x| 2 |#tEELEEHS— COLLAR
38 (27177 x | x| x| 2 |#HELEEHAIT—HRL PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=16
28 g?ggz x| x| x| 2 g%g‘aimﬁﬁ—ﬁmcv‘»v— WASHER, SPRING

x| x| x| 1 (& NEEDLE CLAMP
41 160634 x | x| x| 1 |gtiEEEYLESD NEEDLE CLAMP BRAKE PIN




